

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1624 OF 2011

Om Pal & Ors.

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State Of U.P. (Now State of Uttarakhand)

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 28th February, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on the appellant but none appeared nor any steps taken on their Mr. , Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent is present.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders/directions."

It is submitted that Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant in the matter above-mentioned has been designated as Senior Advocate. Alternative arrangement notice was issued on 12th September, 2013 through Jailor, Central Jail, Dehradun and A.D. Cards duly signed have been received from all the three Appellants but no one has entered Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the three Appellants, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

DATED this the 2nd day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Jatinder K. Bhatia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st