

> ITEM NO.37
I

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1624/2011

OM PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. (NOW STATE OF UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1613-1614/2011

(With

Date : 08/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pratap Shaunak, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the parties for filing additional documents in both the
matters.

List again on 29.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDAR

I)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.09.09
16:15:54 IST
Reason: