

(REPORTABLE JUDGMENT)

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1624/2011

OM PAL . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. (NOW STATE OF UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1613-1614/2011 (II-B)

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 53926/2020

Date : 28-10-2025 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of reportable judgment today

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, D.A.G.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.

1. HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA has pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL and HIS LORDSHIP.

2. Criminal Appeal No.1614 of 2011 stands dismissed as abated in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

3. Criminal Appeal Nos. 1624/2011 and 1613/2011 stand dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)